@) MACPAC

Agenda

This meeting will be held online via Zoom. Please register at https://macpac-
gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN y2i6ysaRTh6McMPcQ9E3pQ#/reqistration

Public comments: To ensure that we can hear from all, please limit any oral comments to three minutes. Written
comments may be sent at any time to comments@macpac.gov

Note: Session times may shift slightly if the discussion goes longer or shorter than anticipated

Thursday, November 2, 2023

10:30-11:15 am EDT

11:15-12:00 pm

12:00-12:15 pm
12:15-1:00 pm
1:00-2:30 pm

2:30-2:45 pm

Public Meeting

Improving the Managed Care Appeals Process

e Lesley Baseman, Senior Analyst
e Amy Zettle, Principal Analyst

Medicaid Primary Language and Limited English Proficiency Data Collection

e Linn Jennings, Senior Analyst

Public comment
Lunch

Unwinding the Continuous Coverage Requirement in Medicaid: State and Managed
Care Plan Strategies

Introduction:
e Martha Heberlein, Principal Analyst and Research Advisor
Panelists:

e Amir Bassiri, Deputy Commissioner of the Office of Health Insurance Programs
and New York State Medicaid Director

e Cora Steinmetz, Medicaid Director, Indiana Family and Social Services
Administration (FSSA)

e Stephanie Myers, State Affairs Director, Medicaid Health Plans of America
(MHPA)

Public comment and break


https://macpac-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_y2i6ysaRTh6McMPcQ9E3pQ#/registration
https://macpac-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_y2i6ysaRTh6McMPcQ9E3pQ#/registration
mailto:comments@macpac.gov

2:45-3:30 pm

3:30-4:15 pm

4:15-4:30 pm
4:30 pm

@) MACPAC

Medical Care Advisory Committees (MCACs) and Beneficiary Engagement
e Audrey Nuamah, Senior Analyst

School-Based Behavioral Health Services: Findings from Stakeholder Interviews

e Audrey Nuamah, Senior Analyst
e Melinda Becker Roach, Principal Analyst

Public comment

Adjourn

Friday, November 3, 2023

9:30-10:15 am EDT

10:15-11:00 am

11:00-11:45 am

11:45-12:00 pm
12:00 pm

Public Meeting

Medicaid Home- and Community-Based Services (HCBS): Comparing
Requirements for States

e Tamara Huson, Senior Analyst
e Asmaa Albaroudi, Senior Analyst

Medicaid Payment Policies to Support the Home- and Community-Based
Services Workforce

e Rob Nelb, Principal Analyst
e Asmaa Albaroudi, Senior Analyst

Optimizing Contracts with Medicare Advantage D-SNPs: State Medicaid Agency
Contracts (SMACs)

e Kirstin Blom, Policy Director
e Drew Gerber, Analyst

Public comment

Adjourn
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